
 
 
 

BERGRIVIER MUNICIPALITY 
 

TENDER NO. 8/3/6-2017(MN36/2017): THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE DRIVER’S 
LICENSE TEST YARD FOR PIKETBERG 

 
Bids are invited from registered and authorised suppliers for the construction of the Driver’s Licence 
Test Yard for Piketberg. 
 
Bids in a sealed envelope, clearly marked "TENDER NO.8/3/6-2017(MN36/2017):  CONSTRUCTION 

OF THE DRIVER’S LICENSE TEST YARD FOR PIKETBERG” must be placed in the tender box in the 
Municipal Offices, 13 Church Street, Piketberg no later than 12:00 on Friday, 31 March 2017 when the 

bids will be opened in public.  
 

Bids will be evaluated using the Council’s Supply Chain Management Policy. It is therefore compulsory 
that the Preference Point Claim form for the Preferential Procurement Regulations is completed in full to 
make application for preference points.  The Bid price must be VAT inclusive. 

 
Bid documents and specifications are available at a cost of R400 per set and can be collected from Ms 

M van Zyl at the Bergrivier Municipal Offices.  Only cash payments or cheques made out in favour of 
Bergrivier Municipality will be accepted. All technical queries can be addressed to Mr Uli Du Toit, Tel 
021 975 1718, Fax no.086 668 1482, email udutoit@eceng.co.za  
 
A valid original tax clearance certificate issued by the South African Revenue Service (SARS) must 

be included with bids. 
 
A compulsory clarification meeting will be held on Friday, 17 March at 09:00 at Bergrivier 

Municipality’s Traffic Department Office / Testing Yard: 13 Vervoer Crescent, Industrial Area, Piketberg. 
Prospective tenderers who arrived later than 09:15 will not be allowed into the clarification meeting. 

 
Tenderers must be registered with the CIDB in a CE Class of construction works and have a grading 

designation equal to or higher than that determined in accordance with the sum tendered or a value 
determined in accordance with Regulation 25(7A) of the Construction Industry Development 
Regulations, 2004. It is estimated that tenderers will need a grading destination of 3CE or higher. 

 
Late, incomplete or Bids submitted by facsimile will not be accepted.  Proof of submitting a Bid will not 
be accepted as proof of the Bid having been received.  The Municipality is not obliged to accept the 
lowest or any Bid submitted.  The Municipality reserves the right to accept any Bid in full or in part. 
 
 
        
Municipal Offices       ADV. HANLIE LINDE 
13 Church Street       MUNICIPAL MANAGER 
P.O. Box 60        
PIKETBERG 
7320 
 
(MN36/2017)                                10 March 2017 
 
    

mailto:udutoit@eceng.co.za

